
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

2017 STREET PATCHING 
BID #16/17-015 / PWP # WA-2017-124 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON MARCH 7, 2017 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON MARCH 7, 2017 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
Within the Bid Item Clarifications section of the Bid Document (Page 41), Bid Item 2 is changed to read 
as follows: 
 
BID ITEM 2 ~ 4-inch Plantmix Bituminous Patch UNDER 500 Square Feet 
The work shall consist of all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary, but not limited to, 
saw cutting, removal of existing asphalt, providing a clean surface, SS1-h tack coat, placement and 
compaction of four inches (4”) of plantmix bituminous pavement. The width and length of the patch will 
vary and the total square footage shall be less than five hundred (500) square feet.   
 
The plantmix bituminous pavement shall be a Type 3, 50 blow, 3% air void mix using PG64-22 asphalt 
cement.  Recycled Asphalt Pavement (RAP) up to 15% will be allowed. 
 
Locations for this item shall be identified in the field and will be “grouped” as best as possible.  
 
Quantity for payment will be based upon the actual square feet, complete, in place. 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  February 24, 2017 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


